Sl. No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Scheme for Protection and Preservation of Endangered Languages (SPPEL)

List of Endangered Languages Zone-wise

Languages / MTs

LAMONGSE

LURO

MOUT

ONGE

PU

SANENYO

SENTILESE

SHOMPEN

TAKAHANYILANG

BHUNIJIA

BINJHIA/BIRJIA/BRUIA

BIRHOR

BODO GADABA/ GUTOB

BONDO

DHIMAL

DIDAYI / GATA

Zone

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

Andaman &Nicobar

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

GORUM

HOLIYA

MANDA

MRU

PARENGA

THARUA

THOTI

TOTO

AIMOL

ATONG

BAGI

BAITE/ BIATE

BANGRO

BAWM

CHINZ / ZYPHE

CHIRU

CHOTHE

DARLONG

DIRANG MONPA

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

East Central Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

GURUNG

KAGATE

KAMI / KHAMI

KHAMBA

KHAMIYANG

KHAMPTI

KOIRENG

KOMKAR

KONGBO

LAMGANG

(N]V)

MARA

MEYOR /ZAKHRING

MOYON

MUKHIYA/ SUNUWAR

NAA

NEWAR / PRADHAN

NEWARI

PHAKIAL / TAI PHAKE

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

PUROIK / SULUNG

PURUM

RALTE

RANGLONG

SHERDUKPEN

SIMONG

SINGPHO

TANGAM

TARAO

THAPA

UCHAI

YOBIN/YOBINLIJU

ZAKHRING

CHINALI

DARMIYA

GAHRI

JAD

JANGALI

JANGSHUNG

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

North East Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone



74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

KANASHI / MALANI

RONGPO

SPITI

BALASTIN

BATERI

BEDA

BHADRALIAM

DARGARI

GOJAPURI

HASSADI

KHANA

KHASHA/KHASH

KUSHWAHI

MASIDI

MESHABI

PADDARI

SIAN

SIRAM

TEHGUL

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone

Northern Zone



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

ARANDAN

ERAVALLAN

HAKKIPIKKI

JENU KURUMBA

KADAR

KANIKER GOTTI

KUTIYA

MALAIMALASAR

MALASAR

MALAYAN

MANNAN

MOOPAN

MUDUGA

MUDUVAN

PALIYA

PULIYA

SIDDI

SOLIGA

TODA

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone

Southern Zone



112 URALI Southern Zone
113 BARADI West Central Zone
114 BHALA West Central Zone
115 BHARWAD/BHARWADI West Central Zone
116 DIWEHI West Central Zone
117 NIHALI West Central Zone
Annexure-I|
Publications:
SI.No. Title ISBN
Published:
1. Hakkipikki-Kannada-English Dictionary 978-93-94835-05-4
2. Malayan-Malayalam-English Dictionary 978-93-94835-06-1
3. Manda-Odia-English Dictionary 978-93-94835-25-2
4. Lamkang-English Dictionary 978-93-94835-27-6
5. Soliga-English-Kannada Trilingual Dictionary 978-93-94835-28-3
6. A Dictionary of Soliga-English 978-93-94835-30-6
7. Luro Dictionary 978-81-19411-54-2
8. SanenyoDictionary 978-81-19411-88-7

* ok k%



